# Scholarship Program

# TULARE AND KINGS COUNTIES BUILDERS EXCHANGE SCHOLARSHIP PROGRAM

## **ELIGIBILITY REQUIREMENTS**

Application is open to <u>legal dependents</u> between the ages of 16 and 24 of the Tulare and Kings Counties Builders Exchange members in good standing with <u>dues paid current</u> at the time award is made. Further, all full time employees (which is defined as an employee who has averaged 30 hours of employment per week for a one year period or more) of a member company, are eligible for the Tulare and Kings Counties Builders Exchange Scholarship Program. Both high school and college undergraduates may apply. Eligibility includes natural children, step-children, adopted children and grandchildren when defined as <u>legal dependents</u>.

The amount of the Tulare and Kings Counties Builders Exchange Scholarship Funding shall be at the discretion of the Tulare and Kings Counties Builders Exchange Board of Directors. The dollar amount of each scholarship awarded shall be determined by the number of applicants and on the individual merit of the applicants.

Applicants must have a cumulative grade point average of 3.2 or above on a 4.0 scale (or equivalent) to be eligible for this program. Students may be pursuing any accredited construction trade field career study.

#### PREVIOUSLY HONORED APPLICANTS ARE NOT ELIGIBLE

ALL ELIGIBILITY REQUIREMENTS ARE AVAILABLE AT THE TKCBE OFFICE

FOR MORE INFORMATION OR TO PICK UP AN APPLICATION, PLEASE CALL THE TULARE AND KINGS COUNTIES BUILDERS EXCHANGE AT 559-732-4568 OR EMAIL TLEWIS@TKCBE.COM

### **APPLICATIONS ARE DUE BACK BY MAY 15, 2019**

THE TULARE AND KINGS COUNTIES BUILDERS EXCHANGE CHARLES STRONG INVITATIONAL IS THE MAIN SOURCE OF INCOME FOR THE SCHOLARSHIP PROGRAM. PLEASE HELP SUPPORT THE SHCOLARSHIP PROGRAM BY SPONSORING OUR ANNUAL GOLF TOURNAMENT—THANK YOU